
46th Annual All-Star Game 

NBA ALL-STAR WEEKEND 
Detroit s Grant 
Hill Named Top 
Vote Getter 

Even though Michael 
Jordan is back and tearing 
through the NBA again, Grant 
Hill remains the fans* favorite 
in voting for the NBA's 46th 
annual All-Star Game to be 
played Sunday in the 
Alamodome in San Antonio. 

In the closest balloting 
since 1977, the Detroit Pistons' 
forward drew the most votes 
of any player in All-Star fan 
balloting, edging Jordan by 
16,582 votes. Out of more 

than 6 million votes cast by 
fans, Hill got 1,358,004 votes 
to 1,341,422 for Jordan. 

"I just hope that Michael 

^ 
isn't ticked off because I got 

more votes than him," Hill said 
jokingly after the vote totalswere 
announced. 

Dallas' Jason Kidd, who 
shared last season's rookie of 
the year honors with Hill, was 

voted in as a Western 
Conference starter for the Feb. 
11 game. 

Hill and Jordan will be two of 
the starters on the Eastern 
Conference team, joined by 
Jordan’s teammate Scottie 
Pippen at the other forward spot, 
Orlando's Shaquille O'Neal at 
center and Anfemee Hardaway 
at point guard. 

For the West, it will be Kidd at 
point, Seattle's Shawn Kempand 
Phoenix's Charles Barkley at 
forward, and Houston's Hakeem 
Olajuwon at center and Clyde 

Grant Hill was the top vote 

getter for this year's 46th 
annual NBA All-Star Game 
Drexler at shooting guard. 

Barkley was the leading vote 
getter in the Western 
Conference, drawing 1,268,195 
votes, 27,866 more than 
Olajuwon. 

★★★ All-Star Rosters ★★★ 
EASTERN CONFERENCE 

Player Pos Ht Wt Team 
Vin Baker F 6-11 250 Mil. 
Terrell Brandon G 5-11 180 Cle. 
Patrick Ewing C 7-0 240 N.Y. 
x-Anfernee Hardaway G 6-7 215 Orl. 
x-Grant Hill F 6-8 225 Det. 
Juwan Howard F 6-9 250 Wash. 
x-Michael Jordan G 6-6 216 Chi. 
Reggie Miller G 6-7 185 Ind. 
Alonzo Mourning C 6-10 261 Mia. 
x-Shaquille O’Neal C 7-1 301 Orl. 
x-Scottie Pippen G-F 6-7 228 Chi. 
Glen Rice G-F 6-8 218 Char. 

WESTERN CONFERENCE 
Player Pos Ht Wt Team 
x-Charles Barkley 
x-Clyde Drexler 
Sean Elliott 
x-Shawn Kemp 
x-Jason Kidd 
Karl Malone 
Dikembe Mutombo 
x-Hakeem Olajuwon 
Gary Payton 
Mitch Richmond 
David Robinson 
John Stockton 
x-starter 
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All-Star Weekend^ 
Television Schedule 

Friday. February 9 
NBA All-Star Friday 

at San Antonio, 7 p.m., TNT 

Saturday. February 10 
NBA Stay in School Jam 

at San Antonio, 9 a.m., TNT 

NBA All-Star Saturday 
at San Antonio, 4 p.m., TNT 

(Includes: Schick Rookie Game, Foot- 
Locker Million Dollar Shot, Nestle Crunch 
Slam-Dunk and AT&T 3-Point Shootout) 

Sunday. February 11 
46th Annual All-Star Game 

Alamodome 
San Antonio, Texas, 4 p.m., NBC 
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SUNRISE DIVISION 

Div. Overall. 
GREEN VALLEY 7-3 12-5 
LAS VEGAS 7-3 15-7 
RANCHO 7-3 12-8 
VALLEY 6-4 15-7 
CHAPARRAL 6-4 12-7 
BASIC 4-6 11-9 
ELDORADO 3-7 8-13 
VO-TECH 0-10 8-14 

SUNSET DIVISION 
Div. Overall. 

BISH. GORMAN 10-0 18-7 
DURANGO 9-1 19-5 
WESTERN 7-3 13-10 
BONANZA 4-6 10-12 
CHEYENNE 4-6 9-14 
CLARK 3-7 9-14 
CIM.-MEMORIAL 3-7 7-16 
SILVERADO 0-10 6-16 

INDIVIDUAL LEADERS 
(AS OF TUESDAY, FEBRUARY6, 1996) 

SCORING 
NAME. TEAMG PTS PPG 
Henderson, CHEV 
Slocum, ELD 
Truman, GV 
Caldwell, BAS 
Ireland, RAN 
Banks, VAL 
Roban, BG 
Cole, LV 
Spears, RAN 
Sadat, DUR 

21 
20 
16 
15 
19 
21 
23 
20 
19 
23 

598 
541 
340 
372 
327 
391 
425 
355 
336 
404 

REBOUNDING 
NAME. TEAM 
J.Johnson, VAL 
Rivas, BAS 
Henderson, CHEY 
Manor, CLAR 
Spears, RAN 

21 
15 
21 
13 
19 

256 
183 
241 
138 
200 

28.5 
27.1 
21.3 
19.6 
19.2 
18.6 
18.5 
17.8 
17.7 
17.5 

_BEE_BEQ 
12.2 
12.2 
11.5 
10.6 
10.5 

ASSISTS 
NAME. TEAM G AST MQ. 
LeCour, LV 
Finley, LV 
Felton, RAN 
O'Conner, BAS 
McTyler, DUR 

20 
20 
19 
15 
23 

185 
165 
130 
98 

125 

9.2 
8.2 
6.8 
6.5 
5.4 

TUESDAY’S RESULTS 

Valley 76, Eldorado 54 
Green Valley 73, Las Vegas 64 

Rancho 56, Chaparral 50 
B. Gorman 98, Silverado 55 

Western 70, Clark 49 
Durango 72, Cimarron-Memorial 37 

Cheyenne 95, Bonanza 91 
Basic 61, Vo-Tech 33 

J 

Prelude To Glory 
Continued From Page 14 
champion in three different 
weight classes, turned pro in 
1980 and won 43 consecutive 
bouts before stopping Mario 
Martinez in the eighth-round for 
the vacant WBC super 
featherweight crown. Following 
nine successful title defenses, 
including a second-round 
knockout of Roger Mayweather 
and decisions over Rocky 
Lockridge and Juan La Porte, 
Chavez vacated his junior 
lightweight crown to challenge 
Edwin Rosario for the WBA 

lightweight title, capturing his 
second world title with a 11th 
round TKO. Moving up to 140 

pounds in his next outing, 
Chavez again met WBC super 
lightweight king Mayweather, 
who he finished with a 10th- 
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round knockout en route to his 
third title in three weight classes. 

In 1990 Chavez met up with, 
and defeated in a controversial 
bout, welterweight champ 
Meldrick Taylor. He later won a 

controversial draw over Pernell 
“Sweetpea” Whitaker. 

Then in 1994, the unthinkable 
happened. Against Frankie 
Randall, Chavez was sent to the 
canvas for the first time in his 
long career, suffering his first 
defeat by decision. Three 
months later, in a rematch, 
Chavez, 33, regained his title, 
and has gone on to defend it four 
times. 

Chavez’s opponent, Scott 
Walker, turned pro in 1989 after 
147 fights as an amateur, where 
he won the Arizona Police 
Athletic League in 1985 and was 
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national runner-up at the 1984 
Junior Olympics. He also holds 
a victory over former flyweight 
champion Michael Carbajal. 

Nicknamed the “Pink Cat” 
because of his pink trunk and 
robe, the 26-year-old from Mesa, 
Arizona, will be making his 
second appearance on national 
television. In the other showing, 
Walker destroyed former world 

champion Alexis Arguello. As a 

pro, Walker is currently on a 13- 
fight undefeated streak. 

Coming offhis best year as a 

pro in 1995, Walker also won the 
Arizona State junior welterweight 
crown, the WBC Continental 
Americas junior welterweight 
crown, a 12-round decision over 

Francisco Cuesta, and in his last 
outing, won a decision over 

Steve Valdez. 
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FIRST TIME BUYER 

[POOR CREDIT 

gfDIVORCED 
LAWRENCE ENNIS Gary Hanna Nissan can help re-establish your credit and 

give you a great deal on your next new or used vehicle. 
SPECIAL DEALS 

FOR CITY, COUNTY & 
STATE EMPLOYEES 

HOURS: 

Monday-Friday 
8:30 am -10 pm 

Saturday 
8:30 am 9 pm 

‘You’re time is 
important to me. 

Please phone 
ahead for an 

appointment." 

NEVADA’S #1 
NISSAN DEALER 
10 YEARS RUNNING 

457-8061 
^7/^an^a^^OLnrwTe^Mon^tese^^oii^us/nessr 

(IT PAYS TO ADVERTISE IN THE SENTINEL-VOICE, (ALL NOW! 


